

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 13, 2024:

The following was *APPROVED*/*ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5118 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Johnson River Enterprises, LLC in the Amount of \$266,843.00 for the Childcare Restrooms Renovation at City Hall (ITB-24-02). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5119 – A Resolution in Support of the Fairbanks North Star Borough Downtown Plan, Downtown Fairbanks 2040, Conditioned Upon Recommended Changes. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5120 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Justice Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) for the FY2024 Promoting Access to Crisis Teams (PACT) - Community Policing Development (CPD) Program. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6278 – An Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 1547 by Addressing Non-Union Position Acting Pay. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was ADVANCED to the Regular Meeting of May 20, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6279 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 22-28(b) to Create Parity Between City and Borough Election Worker Pay. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Cleworth, Rogers, Marney, and Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6280 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article XIII, Business Licensing, to Allow for Youth Business Licenses and Amending the City Schedule of Fees and Charges for Services. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Ringstad, Marney, Tidwell, Sprinkle, Rogers, and Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6281 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 50-289 Paid Funeral Leave. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Sprinkle, Tidwell, Rogers, Marney, Ringstad, and Cleworth.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK